900242366 12/26/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL AT REEL/FRAME NO. 4491/0534 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--|----------|----------------|--|
| CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH | | 12/21/2012 | BANK ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF SWITZERLAND: SWITZERLAND |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | ESCALATE, INC. | |
|-------------------|-----------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 9890 TOWN CENTRE DR. | |
| Internal Address: | SUITE 100 | |
| City: | SAN DIEGO | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 92121 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | |
|----------------------|---------|------------------------------|--|
| Registration Number: | 3637628 | BLUE MARTINI | |
| Registration Number: | 2425596 | BLUE MARTINI SOFTWARE | |
| Registration Number: | 2527935 | BLUE MARTINI S O F T W A R E | |
| Registration Number: | 2523486 | ECOMETRY | |
| Registration Number: | 3633915 | ESCALATE RETAIL | |
| Registration Number: | 3633913 | ESCALA E RETAIL | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7147558290

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: IPDOCKET@LW.COM, KRISTIN.AZCONA@LW.COM

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004929 FRAME: 0191

OP \$165.00 3637628

Correspondent Name: LATHAM & WATKINS LLP Address Line 1: 650 TOWN CENTER DRIVE, 20TH FLOOR Address Line 4: COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 38263-0263 NAME OF SUBMITTER: KRISTIN J AZCONA Signature: /KJA/ Date: 12/26/2012 Total Attachments: 4 source=CS RP - Release of 025904-0562#page1.tif source=CS RP - Release of 025904-0562#page2.tif source=CS RP - Release of 025904-0562#page3.tif source=CS RP - Release of 025904-0562#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004929 FRAME: 0192

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL

This RELEASE, dated as of December 21, 2012, is made by Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch, in its capacity as Administrative Agent (the "<u>Administrative Agent</u>") pursuant to the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, dated as of March 24, 2010 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>Security Agreement</u>") among RedPrairie Holding, Inc., RedPrairie Corporation, Escalate, Inc. (the "<u>Grantor</u>"), certain other subsidiaries of RedPrairie Corporation party thereto, and the Administrative Agent.

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Grantor and the Administrative Agent are parties to the Security Agreement;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor executed the Patent Security Agreement dated March 3, 2011 (the "Patent Security Agreement") and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on March 4, 2011 at Reel/Frame No. 025904/0562, pursuant to which the Grantor granted to the Administrative Agent a lien on and security interest in its right, title and interest in the Patent Collateral (as defined in the Patent Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor executed the Trademark Security Agreement dated March 3, 2011 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on March 4, 2011 at Reel/Frame No. 4491/0534, pursuant to which the Grantor granted to the Administrative Agent a lien on and security interest in its right, title and interest in the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor executed the Copyright Security Agreement dated March 3, 2011 (the "Copyright Security Agreement") and recorded with the U.S. Copyright Office on March 8, 2011 at V3599 D628, pursuant to which the Grantor granted to the Administrative Agent a security interest in its right, title and interest in the Copyright Collateral (as defined in the Copyright Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Administrative Agent release its lien on and security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in and to the Patent Collateral, the Trademark Collateral, and the Copyright Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Administrative Agent hereby RELEASES, without recourse, its lien on and security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in and to the Patent Collateral, the Trademark Collateral, and the Copyright Collateral, including the intellectual property set forth in Schedule I attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

The Administrative Agent agrees to provide the Grantor with any information and additional authorization reasonably necessary to effect the release of the Administrative Agent's security interest in the Patent Collateral, Trademark Collateral, and Copyright Collateral.

038266-0241

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

CREDIT SUISSE A¢, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH,

as Administrative Agent

By: Name: Title:

ROBERT HETU MANAGING DIRECTOR

By:

Name: Title:

EVIN BUDDHD IASSACIATE

[Signature Page to IP Release [Escalate]]

SCHEDULE I

to

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL

Patents:

Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch security interest at Reel/Frame No. 25904/0562

| ESCALATE, INC. Title | Application No. Filing Date | Patent No. Issue Date | Assignee | () 4] | |
|-------------------------------------|--------------------------------|--------------------------|----------------|----------|--|
| Method and system for modeling data | 09/475769 12/30/1999 | 6404445 6/11/2002 | Escalate, Inc. | | |

Trademarks:

LA\2946036.2

Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch security interest at Reel/Frame No. 4491/0534

| ESCALATE, INC. Mark | International Class(es) | Application No. Filing Date | Registration No. Registration Date | Registrant |
|------------------------|----------------------------|--------------------------------|---------------------------------------|----------------|
| | 9 | 77450828 17-APR-2008 | 3637628 16-JUN-2009 | Escalate, Inc. |
| BLUE MARTINI SOFTWARE | 9 | 75558746 23-SEP-1998 | 2425596 30-JAN-2001 | Escalate, Inc. |
| prne mouzini | 9 | 75613317 29-DEC-1998 | 2527935 08-JAN-2002 | Escalate, Inc. |
| ECOMETRY | 9 | 76022043 10-APR-2000 | 2523486 25-DEC-2001 | Escalate, Inc. |
| ESCALATE RETAIL | 9 | 77450914 17-APR-2008 | 3633915 09-JUN-2009 | Escalate, Inc. |
| ESCALATE | 9 | 77450752 17-APR-2008 | 3633913 09-JUN-2009 | Escalate, Inc. |

3

038266-0241

Copyrights:

Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch security interest at V3599 D628

| | Escalate, Inc. Title | Registration No. Registration Date | Copyright Claimant |
|----|--|---------------------------------------|--------------------|
| 1. | RDOS (entire text of program) | TX 2-962-318 11/26/1990 | Escalate, Inc. |
| 2. | SQL (entire text of program) | TX 2-962-319 11/26/1990 | Escalate, Inc. |
| 3. | Loading MACS II software from MACSD. | TX 4-393-613 01/09/1997 | Escalate, Inc. |
| 4. | MACS II (mail ordering catalog system) / by Smith Gardner & Associates, Inc. | TX 4-602-734 12/08/1997 | Escalate, Inc. |
| 5. | GERS enterprise 1, general retail software (entire text of program) | TXu 894-282 05/21/1999 | Escalate, Inc. |
| 6. | GERS enterprise 1, big ticket software (entire text of program) | TXu 891-231 07/29/1999 | Escalate, Inc. |

4

038266-0241